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 Screening, Brief Intervention, Referral to Treatment (SBIRT) Training of Trainers 
Monday, June 7 and Tuesday, June 8, 2021 – 9:00 – 12:30 each day 
 

• UMKC faculty 
Lorene Stephan 
Deb Pankau 
Eileen Amari-Vaught  
Laura Weiss 
Sherri Sellers  
Latoya Woods 
  

• Truman Medical Ctr. Behavioral Health 
Dianne Asher  Dianne.Asher@tmcmed.org 
Lara Ashbaugh  Lara.Ashbaugh@tmcmed.org 
  

• UMKC Collaborative 
Shelby Webb 
Lisa Carter 
Kristin Metcalf-Wilson 
Kristen Zucht 
Michael Knabel 
Brooke Fischer 
Krystal Olmos Romero 
Shannon Roberts 
Cindy Christy 
Alex Skov 
Rachel Witmer 
Sharon Colbert 

  
2nd Training (Pending July 2021)  

Vanessa Mendoza 
Van Wilson 
Carissa Ruf 
Sherrie Watkins 
Callan Howton 
Erika Holliday 
Alicia Ozenberger, Deputy Director, Act Missouri 
Katherine Atcheson  
Kimberley Clark 
Alexis Bates 

 KEY to SBIRT ToT Participants: 
• Black = 1st Training is Monday, June 7 and Tuesday, June 8th  
• Blue = 2ND Training – date to be determined in July  
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508 Compliance Training   
 
General Schedule: 

9:00-11:00  Part 1 Training and Q&A 
11:00 – 2:00   On Your Own Practice and Assignment 
2:00 – 4:00   Part 2 Training and Q&A 

 
Cohort 1: Friday, July 16th  

1. Brizhana Ricks 
2. Kim Clark 
3. Molly Giuliano 
4. Cindy Christy 
5. Alexis Bates 
6. Sherrie Watkins 
7. Katherine Atcheson 
8. Lisa Carter 
9. Erika Holliday 
10. Kimberley Clark 
11. Kristin Metcalf-Wilson 
  

Cohort 2: Friday, July 30 
1. Bree Sherry 
2. Kayla Rossi 
3. Van Wilson 
4. Carissa Ruf 
5. Angela Bolen 
6. Brooke Fischer 
7. Michelle Baker 
8. Michael Knabel 
9. Sharon Colbert 
10. Kimberley Clark 

 
Cohort 3: Friday, August 13  

1. Kristen Zucht 
2. Hannah Clary 
3. Vanessa Mendoza 
4. Rachel Witmer 
5. Sherrie Watkins 
6. Nathan Driskill 
7. Callan (Howton) Montgomery  
8. Shelby Webb 
9. Alex Skov 
10. Brooke Fischer 
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Pregnancy Attitudes, Timing, and How Important is Pregnancy Prevention  
PATH, August 25, Wednesday, Noon – 5pm  
 
• Kristin Metcalf-Wilson 

• Cindy Christy 

• Shelby Webb 

• Alexis Bates 

• Carissa Ruf 

• Katherine Atcheson 

• Lisa Carter 

• Erika Holliday 

• Krystal Olmos Romero 

• Brooke Fischer 

• Sherrie Watkins 

• Vanessa Mendoza 

• Alex Skov 

• Bree Sherry 

• Callan Howton 

• Shannon Roberts 

• Kelly Reinhardt 

• Holly Hagle 

• Sherri Sellers (SoNHS) 

• Danna Calvin-Weeks (SoNHS) 

• Michael Knabel 

• Kimberley Clark 
 


